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 1 PHOENIX PEARL Last start winner GAR, 07/08/2020, R7, P 1P 2P 6P 5/1R. Bell 491756 4/3204

 2 ALL INN EVIE Last start winner GAR, 07/08/2020, R9, P 1P 6P 3P 5/3D. Tolmie 520866 2/1174

 3 SWEET VEGAS Last start winner GAR, 07/08/2020, R3, P 1P 5/4G. Robertson 527582 1/0151

 4 PIXI LIMEBURNER 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 07/08/2020, R7, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1W. Ison 459428 6/5147

 5 DIVER'S SINGLE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 24/07/2020, R12, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4D. Diver 523289 1/0120

 6 POPS AND BUBBLES Last start placegetter GAR, 07/08/2020, R9, P 3P 5P 4P 5/4S. Hill 497770 1/0114

 7 ZAMBORA SPUR Last start Provincial winner TAR, 05/08/2020, R6, P 1P 5P 3P 5/1B. Smoothy 491138 11/3159

 8 REMAS BRONZE 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 05/08/2020, R3, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4E. Foyle 528832 1/0116

 9 THUNDA TOUCH Dropping in grade GAR, 08/08/2020, R10, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1J. Porter 491987 8/7246

 10 DIVER'S SESSION 2 Dropping in grade GAR, 10/07/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1D. Diver 488398 6/4120

 11 KIARNI SAL Weighted points score MAT, 10/08/2020, R4, P 3P 3P 5P 5/1T. Roche 494328 9/5186

 12 SWIZZ ROLL CLOUD Weighted points score GAR, 20/03/2020, R10, P 8P 2P 1M 5/1R. Groizard Jnr 461920 9/3181

 13 GHOSTIE VALLEY Weighted points score GOS, 23/06/2020, R10, P 8P 2P 3Y 5/4B. Smoothy 491172 4/0173

 14 KIARNI JOE Weighted points score GRA, 10/08/2020, R2, P 2P 2P 6P 5/3J. Roche 494322 2/1162

 15 ZIGGY DOLL Weighted points score GUN, 30/07/2020, R3, M 5M 4P 8P 5/1N. Lyford 478875 9/6160

 16 COASTAL GEM 2 Weighted points score TAR, 22/07/2020, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4H. Hanson 520947 1/0153

 17 PATAKY Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R8, P 8P 5P 1P 5/3R. Bell 520235 2/1144

 18 BRIGHTON BLUE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 04/03/2020, R3, B 4P 8P 5P 5/3C. Kedwell 491984 2/1144

 19 EGYPTIAN KING 1 Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R8, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4J. Little 522320 1/0129

 20 MAXIMUM TEMPER Weighted points score TAR, 05/08/2020, R9, P 4P 1Y 8P 5/4K. Barrass 497268 7/0123

 21 ALL IN MARVEL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/12/2019, R9, B 7P 5P 6P 5/4J. York 497350 2/0121

 22 WINLOCK SHAKEY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 05/08/2020, R6, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1L. Hutton 489460 7/4111

 23 KING LORRIMER Weighted points score BAL, 28/03/2020, R12 7P 6P 2P 5/2R. Bell 488145 9/2105

 24 BLOSSOMING ROSE Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R10, P 6P 5P 4P 5/1R. Walters 500623 6/5105

 25 STORM AGAIN Weighted points score TAR, 05/08/2020, R6, P 8P 4P 3P 5/2D. Wilson 496229 5/2102

 26 FELICIA BALE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R7, P 5P 5P 8P 5/4L. Hutton 489901 1/0102

 27 DIVER'S MCCURRY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 29/05/2020, R8, P 8P 6P 3P 5/1D. Diver 489360 8/5102

 28 EL GRAND DEANO Weighted points score GAR, 25/07/2020, R8, P 4P 7P 7P 5/1L. Hutton 495050 6/599

 29 REMA'S JADE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R12, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4E. Foyle 528829 1/099
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 30 SPICE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 28/07/2020, R9, P 8P 5P 8P 5/3N. Holloway 508562 2/196

 31 INDIAN MCCOOKE Weighted points score KEM, 01/08/2020, R9, Y 7Y 5P 6P 5/4C. Wall 508253 1/095

 32 ALDERLEY ROX Weighted points score KEM, 01/08/2020, R7, Y 6Y 7P 6P 5/3R. White 469567 5/192

 33 BARKIN' BOBBY Weighted points score GAR, 12/06/2020, R10, P 7P 5P 5Y 5/4R. Groizard Jnr 475946 2/084

 34 MOST GIRLS Weighted points score KEM, 01/08/2020, R9, Y 6Y 7Y 8P 5/4G. Kelly 487587 1/084

 35 FLYING DARCY Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R8, P 5P 5P 5Y 5/4J. Carter 497458 1/075

 36 TAP OUT TINY Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R9, P 6P 8P 4Y 5/4J. Carter 523010 1/068
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 1 OUR INTEREST Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2020, R12, P 5P 1P 1P 1/2R. Walters 493109 15/14303

 2 FABIO LASS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 05/08/2020, R11, P 3P 1P 1P 1/3H. Hanson 520942 9/8300

 3 SAILOR BOY Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R10, P 4P 1P 2P 2/1/2L. Hutton 475947 12/7327

 4 BOCELLI Weighted points score GAR, 05/06/2020, R10, M 5M 6P 3M 2/1/2R. Groizard Jnr 455668 17/9200

 5 BOWLS AND HOLES Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R10, P 2P 7P 2P 3/1/2J. Porter 485925 25/24264

 6 WHATTA LURKER Last start placegetter GAR, 31/07/2020, R12, P 3P 7P 3P 3/1/3C. Eaton 486778 15/14255

 7 TEXAS TARGET 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 08/08/2020, R4, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/3I. Betts 524100 6/5288

 8 RUTHLESS ROBYN Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R10, P 3P 4P 3P 4/1/1G. Kedwell 495958 5/4309

 9 ONE FOXY MISSILE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R4, P 5P 3P 3P 4/1/1S. Brown 488616 5/4201
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 1 EXIT BUTTON Last start placegetter GAR, 31/07/2020, R3, P 2P 2P 5P M/1J. Taylor 507762 0/0120

 2 BLAZIN' RINGO Last start placegetter GAR, 07/08/2020, R3, P 3P M/1C. Eaton 525594 0/0117

 3 HAPPY BRAE Last start placegetter GAR, 07/08/2020, R3, P 2P 7P 4P M/1S. Rees 493104 0/081

 4 VERY VAIN 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 06/08/2020, R4, P

TAM, 25/07/2020, R2, Y

3P 5P 3Y M/1R. Ryan 501252 0/0108

 5 GUIDED BY SOUL 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 22/07/2020, R4, P

TAR, 08/07/2020, R1, P

6P 3P 2P M/1J. Savage 531055 0/0106

 6 HAWKEYE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 05/08/2020, R1, P

TAR, 22/07/2020, R3, P

3P 3P 4P M/1H. Hanson 520941 0/0104

 7 JUNGLELAND 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 31/07/2020, R1, P 6P 2P 5P M/1I. Hanna 498474 0/080

 8 BLACK CANDLES 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 06/06/2020, R4, P 7P 6P 2P M/1T. Callen 523209 0/066

 9 STINGING ROGER First start M/1R. Bell 527402 0/00

 10 FLYAWAY BEAU First start M/1V. Ellis 528666 0/00

 11 LITTLE MAVIS Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 07/08/2020, R3, P 6P 8P M/1K. Barrass 508713 0/035

 12 MINI BAKER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2020, R2, P 7P 5P 4P M/1R. Groizard Jnr 508173 0/078

 13 GOLDEN CENTURY Weighted points score MAT, 03/08/2020, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1B. Young 497351 0/068

 14 RAINBOW JUPITER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R3, P 7P 5P 6P M/1D. Tolmie 523055 0/068

 15 HUBCAP 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R3, P 6P 7P 7P M/1K. Ollerton 508833 0/068

 16 FLYING MAXI Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R3, P 5P 7P 5Y M/1J. Carter 499223 0/052

 17 PROPAGANDIST 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R1, P 5P 5P 5P M/1F. Goodall 527971 0/052

 18 MIMI WHACKER 2 Weighted points score MUS, 08/03/2020, R1, Y 7Y 7P M/1L. Hutton 508826 0/035
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 1 HUDSON BOLT Last start winner GAR, 07/08/2020, R10, P 1P 1P 5P 4/1/3P. Tobin 526502 5/4246

 2 BRAEBY GOT BACK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 05/08/2020, R10, M 1M 3P 1M 4/1/1J. Tweddle 478861 11/4286

 3 ONE FOXY MISSILE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R4, P 5P 3P 3P 4/1/1S. Brown 488616 5/4201

 4 LITTLE PROSPECT Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R1, P 6P 7P 1P 4/1/1G. Ball 493097 11/8138

 5 GRAND LAYTON 2 Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R3, P 6P 6P 6P 4/1/3C. Eaton 498228 9/8129

 6 LIL BIT LONGER Last start winner GAR, 08/08/2020, R6, P 1P 3P 4P 5/1J. Porter 526349 4/3207

 7 HANDSOME THIEF Last start winner GAR, 07/08/2020, R2, P 1P 5/4P. Mattress 526996 1/0151

 8 SEYMOUR BLUE Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 5/1F. Anderson 528183 4/3258

 9 NOT TODAY Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 5/2J. Miles 527337 3/2246

 10 KING KINLOCH Last start placegetter GAR, 07/08/2020, R10, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 4/3222

 11 KINLOCH TIGER Last start placegetter GAR, 07/08/2020, R5, P 2P 2P 6P 5/2S. Atkins 507447 3/2180

 12 REDSHIFT SEVEN 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 02/08/2020, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 5/4J. Little 522317 3/0232

 13 FLAK 2 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 04/08/2020, R9, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3T. Halley 522026 2/1159

 14 REMAS BRONZE 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 05/08/2020, R3, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4E. Foyle 528832 1/0116

 15 WINLOCK SHAKEY 1 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/08/2020, R4, P 5P 6P 3P 5/1L. Hutton 489460 7/4111

 16 CHLOE ZORRO Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 07/08/2020, R11, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4P. Johnston 500356 1/096

 17 HAMBANI KAHLE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 05/08/2020, R7, P 2P 2P 5M 5/2P. Dalton 463976 9/2217

 18 ASTON RAPIDE Weighted points score MAT, 10/08/2020, R4, P 5P 1P 6P 5/1M. Davidson 521941 4/3174

 19 CANDY MOON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R5, P 8P 2P 2P 5/3T. Campbell 496965 2/1165

 20 PIXI LIMEBURNER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R7, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1W. Ison 459428 6/5147

 21 ANGEL'S SHARE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R11, P 6P 2P 3P 5/4T. Ball 493105 1/0135

 22 GAMBETH Weighted points score TAR, 05/08/2020, R6, P 3P 2Y 6P 5/3R. White 473319 10/1132

 23 SKETCHY ONE Weighted points score TAR, 05/08/2020, R7, P 6P 8M 5P 5/1L. Croker 476830 9/4123

 24 ALL IN MARVEL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/12/2019, R9, B 7P 5P 6P 5/4J. York 497350 2/0121

 25 DIVER'S SINGLE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/07/2020, R12, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4D. Diver 523289 1/0120

 26 DIVER'S SESSION 1 Weighted points score GAR, 10/07/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1D. Diver 488398 6/4120

 27 STELLA MARINA Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R8, P 4P 4P 8P 5/3N. Holloway 490561 5/1120

 28 IROQUOIS Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R11, P 4P 3P 4P 5/4R. Bell 498220 1/0114

 29 BARB'S GALAXY Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R11, P 7P 4P 1P 5/4W. Kelly 525197 1/0103

 30 FELICIA BALE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R7, P 5P 5P 8P 5/4L. Hutton 489901 1/0102

 31 DIVER'S MCCURRY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 29/05/2020, R8, P 8P 6P 3P 5/1D. Diver 489360 8/5102
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 32 ROMAN FERGUS Weighted points score MAT, 06/07/2020, R5, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4M. Mabbott 508691 1/099

 33 REMA'S JADE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R12, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4E. Foyle 528829 1/099

 34 FUNKY ROBBO Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R11, P 5P 6P 1P 5/4E. Robertson 526345 1/097

 35 SPICE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 28/07/2020, R9, P 8P 5P 8P 5/3N. Holloway 508562 2/196

 36 LEISA GRACIE Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/4I. Darcey 507646 1/093

 37 BLACK MIKEY Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R6, P 6P 4P 7P 5/3L. Hutton 496132 2/184

 38 NICKEL BLACK 3 Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R7, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1J. Varchione 491471 8/581

 39 FABULOUS TIME 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R6, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4B. Young 500626 1/080

 40 BLOW THE BANK 2 Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R5, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4T. Ball 495803 1/075
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 1 DUSTY CHARM Last start winner GAR, 08/08/2020, R7, P 1P 1P 2P 5/3R. Shearer 526247 2/1195

 2 HANDSOME THIEF Last start winner GAR, 07/08/2020, R2, P 1P 5/4P. Mattress 526996 1/0151

 3 NOT TODAY Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 5/2J. Miles 527337 3/2246

 4 ENJOY YOURSELF Last start placegetter GAR, 04/07/2020, R1, P 2P 2P 2P 5/2P. Mattress 525150 3/2222

 5 KINLOCH TIGER Last start placegetter GAR, 07/08/2020, R5, P 2P 2P 6P 5/2S. Atkins 507447 3/2180

 6 APRIL BUCHANAN Last start placegetter GAR, 06/03/2020, R8, B 2P 4P 2P 5/4A. Duggan 498867 1/0141

 7 SAKEYNA Last start Provincial winner GOS, 04/08/2020, R5, P 1P 2P 3P 5/2A. Foley 497377 3/2252

 8 REDSHIFT SEVEN 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 02/08/2020, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 5/4J. Little 522317 3/0232

 9 FLAK 1 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 04/08/2020, R9, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3T. Halley 522026 2/1159

 10 TRBOJEVIC Last start Provincial winner TAR, 05/08/2020, R4, P 1P 7P 8P 5/3B. Smoothy 522046 3/1138

 11 BYE FOR ALL Last start Provincial winner TAR, 05/08/2020, R1, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4B. Moore 529025 1/0129

 12 REMAS BRONZE 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 05/08/2020, R3, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4E. Foyle 528832 1/0116

 13 CHLOE ZORRO Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 07/08/2020, R11, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4P. Johnston 500356 1/096

 14 SPANGLES Weighted points score GUN, 06/08/2020, R1, P 4P 3P 2P 5/2R. Lee 498147 3/2216

 15 LIL VUITTON Weighted points score TAR, 05/08/2020, R8, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4P. Roderick 517387 1/0186

 16 INSOLENTE Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2020, R5, B 7P 1P 1P 5/2A. Duggan 498872 3/2186

 17 WILD SAIL Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R5, P 4P 2P 6P 5/3R. Walters 496549 2/1180

 18 SUPER FUNNY Weighted points score GUN, 06/08/2020, R5, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4R. Ryan 508703 2/0179

 19 DON'T SAY DO Weighted points score TAR, 22/07/2020, R1, P 2P 2P 5P 5/4J. Savage 507768 1/0177

 20 CANDY MOON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R5, P 8P 2P 2P 5/3T. Campbell 496965 2/1165

 21 COASTAL GEM 1 Weighted points score TAR, 22/07/2020, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4H. Hanson 520947 1/0153

 22 ANGEL'S SHARE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R11, P 6P 2P 3P 5/4T. Ball 493105 1/0135

 23 FLASHING OSCAR Weighted points score MAT, 10/08/2020, R5, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4J. Porter 529546 1/0129

 24 EGYPTIAN KING 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/07/2020, R8, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4J. Little 522320 1/0129

 25 MISS JOSIE Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R10, P 4P 8P 3P 5/4F. Cini 508920 1/0129

 26 ALL IN MARVEL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/12/2019, R9, B 7P 5P 6P 5/4J. York 497350 2/0121

 27 DIVER'S SINGLE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/07/2020, R12, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4D. Diver 523289 1/0120

 28 IROQUOIS Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R11, P 4P 3P 4P 5/4R. Bell 498220 1/0114

 29 HURRICANE HUNTER Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R4, P 5P 3P 5P 5/4K. Marsh 501321 1/0108

 30 BARB'S GALAXY Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R11, P 7P 4P 1P 5/4W. Kelly 525197 1/0103

 31 FELICIA BALE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R7, P 5P 5P 8P 5/4L. Hutton 489901 1/0102
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 32 REMA'S JADE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R12, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4E. Foyle 528829 1/099

 33 ROMAN FERGUS Weighted points score MAT, 06/07/2020, R5, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4M. Mabbott 508691 1/099

 34 FUNKY ROBBO Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R11, P 5P 6P 1P 5/4E. Robertson 526345 1/097

 35 SPICE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 28/07/2020, R9, P 8P 5P 8P 5/3N. Holloway 508562 2/196

 36 LEISA GRACIE Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/4I. Darcey 507646 1/093

 37 BLACK MIKEY Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R6, P 6P 4P 7P 5/3L. Hutton 496132 2/184

 38 FABULOUS TIME 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R6, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4B. Young 500626 1/080

 39 BLOW THE BANK 1 Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R5, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4T. Ball 495803 1/075
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 1 SKETCHY BOY Last start winner GAR, 31/07/2020, R10, P 1P 3P 4P 1/3S. Hill 497771 13/11321

 2 FABIO LASS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 05/08/2020, R11, P 3P 1P 1P 1/3H. Hanson 520942 9/8300

 3 MORSE Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2020, R10, P 4P 3P 1P 1/2S. Smith 486551 36/33279

 4 BLACK EYE KEY Weighted points score WPK, 05/08/2020, R9, P 3P 4P 3P 2/1/2L. Davis 497380 7/6303

 5 LUCHADOR Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 2/1/1J. Porter 522581 15/14189

 6 TEXAS TARGET 2 Last start winner GAR, 08/08/2020, R4, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/3I. Betts 524100 6/5288

 7 DOUBLE DREAM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R4, P 5P 1P 5P 3/1/2B. Smoothy 489890 8/5222

 8 HUDSON BOLT Last start winner GAR, 07/08/2020, R10, P 1P 1P 5P 4/1/3P. Tobin 526502 5/4246

 9 BRAEBY GOT BACK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 05/08/2020, R10, M 1M 3P 1M 4/1/1J. Tweddle 478861 11/4286

 10 ONE FOXY MISSILE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R4, P 5P 3P 3P 4/1/1S. Brown 488616 5/4201

 11 LITTLE PROSPECT Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R1, P 6P 7P 1P 4/1/1G. Ball 493097 11/8138

 12 GRAND LAYTON 2 Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R3, P 6P 6P 6P 4/1/3C. Eaton 498228 9/8129
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 1 MISS BUMP Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R1, P 2P 4P 4P M/1W. Slade 528653 0/086

 2 ZAMBORA BRUNO Last start placegetter GAR, 07/08/2020, R2, P 3P 7P M/1S. Davies 529330 0/079

 3 VERY VAIN 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 06/08/2020, R4, P

TAM, 25/07/2020, R2, Y

3P 5P 3Y M/1R. Ryan 501252 0/0108

 4 GUIDED BY SOUL 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 22/07/2020, R4, P

TAR, 08/07/2020, R1, P

6P 3P 2P M/1J. Savage 531055 0/0106

 5 HAWKEYE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAR, 05/08/2020, R1, P

TAR, 22/07/2020, R3, P

3P 3P 4P M/1H. Hanson 520941 0/0104

 6 ENCOURAGING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 04/08/2020, R1, P 2P M/1B. Young 528312 0/0134

 7 LAWRENCE MICHAEL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 25/06/2020, R1, P 7P 5P 3P M/1M. Mabbott 508692 0/096

 8 JUNGLELAND 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 31/07/2020, R1, P 6P 2P 5P M/1I. Hanna 498474 0/080

 9 BLACK CANDLES 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 06/06/2020, R4, P 7P 6P 2P M/1T. Callen 523209 0/066

 10 ASTON SHELLY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 07/08/2020, R2, P 8P 7P 7P M/1G. Ball 522310 0/063

 11 MIMI WHACKER 1 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/08/2020, R1, P 7Y 7P M/1L. Hutton 508826 0/035

 12 DAVETTE'S DIVA Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 21/07/2020, R2, P 6P M/1L. Masterson 527334 0/042

 13 MINI BAKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2020, R2, P 7P 5P 4P M/1R. Groizard Jnr 508173 0/078

 14 HUBCAP 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R3, P 6P 7P 7P M/1K. Ollerton 508833 0/068

 15 RAINBOW JUPITER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R3, P 7P 5P 6P M/1D. Tolmie 523055 0/068

 16 PROPAGANDIST 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R1, P 5P 5P 5P M/1F. Goodall 527971 0/052

 17 UNABASHED Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2020, R2, B 4P 4P 8P M/1A. Duggan 498866 0/051

 18 MISS STAR Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2020, R3, P 8P 7P 5P M/1D. Coxhedge 474818 0/048

 19 DIGGER FERGUS Weighted points score MAT, 27/07/2020, R2, P 6P 6P 6P M/1M. Mabbott 508690 0/046

 20 GONE AMISS Weighted points score GOS, 28/07/2020, R1, P 8P 7P 7P M/1F. Cini 508919 0/042
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 14 August 2020

P 4/5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LEONARDO PEARL Weighted points score MAT, 03/08/2020, R8, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/1R. Bell 491760 11/5240

 2 CHOP SUEY Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R5, P 4P 3P 6P 4/1/1R. Evans 494352 6/4156

 3 BANJO'S RIVAL Last start winner GAR, 08/08/2020, R3, P 1P 5P 5P 5/3G. Kedwell 521240 2/1132

 4 ZIPPING VERNON Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R8, P 3P 3P 1P 5/2M. Davidson 507368 7/3276

 5 SWEET EMOTION Last start placegetter GAR, 07/08/2020, R6, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4G. Robertson 527580 3/0225

 6 SANTA'S REAL Last start placegetter GAR, 07/08/2020, R4, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4M. Davidson 526970 1/0150

 7 REDSHIFT SEVEN 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 02/08/2020, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2J. Little 522317 3/2232

 8 BRAEBY GOT BACK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 05/08/2020, R10, M 1M 3P 1M 5/1J. Tweddle 478861 11/4286

 9 STAR HOTEL Weighted points score WPK, 05/08/2020, R7, P 3P 5P 1P 5/2P. Tobin 526498 5/2240

 10 RIVERGUM GEM Weighted points score GAR, 11/07/2020, R4, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4W. Attwill 498912 4/0228

 11 DOUBLE DREAM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R4, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4B. Smoothy 489890 8/0222

 12 HAMBANI KAHLE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 05/08/2020, R7, P 2P 2P 5M 5/1P. Dalton 463976 9/3217

 13 ARCTIC KINGDOM Weighted points score GUN, 06/08/2020, R5, P 5P 8P 2P 5/1M. Moroney 520017 8/3201

 14 PEYTON MAY Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R4, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4D. Berwick 526216 1/0159

 15 HARPER'S BOY Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R3, P 5P 6P 4P 5/3K. Cheetham 494246 5/1102

 16 KNIGHT ZIPPER Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R6, P 8P 7P 2P 5/4D. Berwick 508717 1/097
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 14 August 2020

P 1 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HELLO ROBBO Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R5, P 2P 7M 1P 1/1E. Robertson 468507 13/8236

 2 TALK ABOUT KATIE Weighted points score GUN, 16/07/2020, R10, P 2P 1P 1P 1/3A. Syphers 498142 13/8408

 3 KNIGHT'S PAGE Weighted points score WPK, 01/08/2020, R5, C 7C 3C 1P 1/3G. Masterson 494646 14/13270
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 14 August 2020

P M 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BIG DAZZA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 03/08/2020, R1, P

MAT, 27/07/2020, R1, P

7P 3P 2P M/1D. Coxhedge 474813 0/091

 2 GOODWIN THOMMO Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 10/08/2020, R2, P

MAT, 03/08/2020, R2, P

3P 3P 6P M/1F. Goodall 497349 0/090

 3 FIRE FLIGHT Weighted points score GUN, 06/08/2020, R2, P 5P 4P 7P M/1M. Moroney 528429 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 14 August 2020

P 5 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FREAKY TEARS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/07/2020, R4, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4C. Perry 495793 1/094
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 14 August 2020

P M 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TEMPER TEARS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/08/2020, R5, P 3P 4C 4P M/1C. Perry 526624 0/0141
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